BF9-0047

=
A
>

D& QHLE S AHE 7|

High Speed Straight Needle
Overedge stitching
Industrial Sewing Machine

W

4
7
ki

@ W

.
o

A e

VD

Vp ==

DAEWOO HEAVY INDUSTRIES LTD.

yyww e s




Ref. No. Part No. Desf:ription

—
b

FESE2 ABsls Y

=8 000045, 145, 352, 3549 MgwEy MeBaA 2ES B8y AU

. Ol #ES52 2Zo| 7150 mwa} TEE oo 4 ojsig 4 5= T ZEE o] Q)

o

=4

GEEY, HZo|ojw Hzsz ZTREO UASTIE YDA oH “giz AFE'S A=A
HiEct,

3. T8Ol EAIE 2X= “HDwsrg 2 X|ghct,
4. HAIRS 2EZ2 ZsjoM sicjor L

= SHAA]

2.

. AIMB x 2 FA|E 2Eo ZEEZE 2ojghcy,
B2 olgfo Doz FAIS FER #E BAE 2220 0| FE0| =Zat=of deAH
2 oojghcy
TTE gHols “HIHMS 2 ofafol x = HANE Z-E H52 7|x)810] T4AIQ

L= =
HHE = tH = % Za40m
i B-1M1-111-0A0 £Zoo|2 1 ZEHES 9oz
1 B-1111-111-000 ” ® e B-1111-1m-o0Ao0

principle, into various sections according to the functions
of parts and also contains illustrations to assist you visually,

For example, if you want some parts for the UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS, just refer
to the section on “UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS” etc.

. The figures on the illustration

. Parts marked with * on the ean these parts are one complete
assembly wunit.

. The parts under “Amt. Req.” column circl
unit which is marked with % Just, above these parts.

. When placing your order please specify your order b
marked with * under the “Ref. No” column.

ed by O are parts included in the one assembly

y the assembly unit number

FOR EXAMPLE

Amt. Regq.
* 1 B-1111-111-0A O name of part 1

Means one assembly unit
2 B-1111-111-000 ” ,,

@ Means this is included in the above
B-1111-111-0A 0 assembly unit.
(This part can be sold as a single unit)

P - KD -5- Rt OH- @ Rofo 6B Boke 6@ @oss

-y

j"‘ﬂ;_‘”l‘-v : J

(I ‘ﬁ.r-\w D (1 (3SDED ¢B ()



BT PHUG DN S G B BAE.

DH T EHBH T THOH O T EHD'DHT DD T rhe T

sy

10

1.

1.

= X} (CONTENTS)

=S (ITEMS)

4| 0]X| (PAGES)

- FEHY e
(FRAME COMPONENTS(1))

- FAHY BARE)
(FRAME COMPONENTS(2))

. SEUARE
(CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS)

St sz
(NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS)

........................................................................

- TRY SYBARE

(FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS)

OlSTx BASE

(FEED MECHANISM COMPONTS)

- DB TEaA sz

(UPPER & LOWER LOOPER DRIVING PARTS COMPONENTS)

- SEE FxAnE

(THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS)

. BRI sz

(OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS)
HE BARE

(UPPER KNIFE COMPOBENTS) - v vspuinsistin s
U BAeE

(LOWER KNIFE COM PONENTS)

............................................. g ‘]0

=11, 12
DCO-145-354 Mgex

(EXCLUSIVE PARTS) S 12

& oty
(NOMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS)



1. FHLUASE) (FRAME COMPONENTS(1) ' %
‘ =
E

25 —&




Ve ey

5 5 D5 3 DL 5 DML SIS S JPP eI PP eI

2

LRR

1. FHYLARE

AAHE

Key No.

W00~ O UV B R —

2. Zad oA

—
-~ w

FEHSE
Part No.

BF 4-0024 -
SS-1110840-SP
$5-9111820-5P
BF 4-0025

BF 4-0026
RO-2201801-00
BF 3-0009

BF 2-0004
WP-0371016-SD
S$S-7091110-SP
BF 4-0020

BF 4-0021
NS-6120210-SP
SS-6091210-SP
BF 4-0022
S5-7151120-SP
BF 4-0023
S5-8110510-SP
BF 4-0027

BF 4-0028
SS-7110810-SP

BF 4-0029
BF 4-0030
S5-4090610-SP
BF 4-0031
S5-2090510-SP
BF 4-0032
BF 4-0032
S$5-2090510-SP
BF 4-0034
RO-1721801-00
BF 4-0035
BF 4-0036
S55-7110820-SP
BF 4-0203
K-1382500-SC
BF 4-0204

BF 4-0014

BF 4-0015
SS5-5110740-TP
BF 3-0007

BF 4-0010

BF 4-0011
NS-6090310-SP
BF 4-0037
S$S-7090910-SP
$S-7090910-TP
BF3-0005
BF 3-0006
S5-5090610-SP
NS-6090310-SP
BF 4-0006

BF 4-0007

BF 4-0008
S5-4090610-SP
SS-4090610-SP

' 55-4090610-SP

BF 4-0017

BF 4-0018

BF 4-0019
$S-4110910-TP
BF 4-0034
RO-1721801-00
BF 4-0038

BF 4-0039

BF 4-0040

BF 4-0041

BF 3-0003

BF 3-0002

BF 2-0001

BF 2-0002
55-6161440-SP
BF 4-0001
RO-0291801-00
BF 4-0002

BF 4-0003
$5-7621040-SP
WP-0371026-SD

1)/{(FRAME COMPONENTS(1))

BUFIE i

E4FE Yx|Ap -

SR ABTIAL o

L2e AT UAHE. .
OIPHB LA e ere e
o7 ELiA} 0-8

xiol--n} Fa} -
HOIZE 2{x|Lja} ew
HolZ T Hx|LAL-

HOIZEIs} AERE s
Hol2Eoiut AEwE e
HolSEz|u} SIx|LA} -
Ho|&5le} BIX|Xo| -
Ho|27hu} a|x|mo|t_}a}
Holg@ 31x%
HoO|SHE SIx|ZLIA}

AR AHIIY oy

gxgp[g oty HE|Eh .
20 YU Al

TOIE7|F LFHB e
LO|=7|7+ e Hr|LEA}L
S DAL 28 i
SRD S7HAoHY

A2n aﬂﬂf’itﬂ "'L—W
molexX 3

i ozl .

T &(2)FRAME COMPONENTS(2))

N WML
-
o
i
L
fud

il AEHAZS

FEAISI x| L4AL
FESIX| BHAILIA -

HE.

TRCECR L8 % 1be ¢
mmmﬂwmmm

IHZ
2]
£

T

o o
el

HEZ5181 25|t}
H=EZIFIBHAE o veenes
Emsjuiams ...
Zoiglu} Bixg .
e T FIR

FoFHIEE =.xll—+)~}
Sa3lel AEIE Oix|LiAL-
O UZI0| HE|LIA} oo
sl2mal orlm e
BIEMA ohiE #%

SIZ A ChyEz
B2 oA OHLE Dix|LfAL....
GO|==E FYHUIA} v,
OIS EE FULIAL 0-2! .

—}E.u.Hg_ ,401::

=3yl :-ﬁuj,upHuHar ..............

T A EOIH AL} e
HEFBIAEH AT2IQAF oo,

J-H AHEI ................

a} Ag__u_-j.&na} CH;(|L_|.}\}....

4t
o

Description

‘Face plate cover stopper

o
=]

Frame, Fee-d Cover
Screw 11/64" N=40, L=§ -
Screw 11/64" N~40, L —18
Nt csses sy 85
Piug Screw L_arge
O-ring -~

Cloth Plate
Cloth Plate Frame
Washer «-«- -
Screw 9/64"
Model Mark
Cloth Plate Ball Stud--
Nut 3/16” N~28 L=3 2 S
Screw 9/64" N=40, L =121 -
Cltoh plate Hiate holder
Screw 15£4” N=28 L=11.-
Cloth plate hiate stud
Screw 11/64" N=40, L=5
Frame, rear, coverl - -w-uet
Gasket, fra.'ne rear cover -
Screw 11/64" N=40, [L=8 5 «iiooemmermnnn,
Upper thread gu|de ..............................
Upper thread guide clamp-
Screw 9/64" N=40. L—6 -
Frame feed cover front--
ScrewS/Gd N= 40 L 55
Plug:-- s
Upper thread evelet
Screw 9/64" N =40, L 5 5 4
Plug screw small :
O-ring .
Qil sight gauge
Belt guard - -
Screw 11/64" N= 40 L 75
Frame base
Nail screw --.....
Vibration proof rubber

Frame side cover i,
Gasket frame side cover -
Screw 11/64" N=40, L=6.5
Face plate cover asm.

Screw coee-

Nut- 9/64” N 40 L. =33
Needle thread eyelet--«--- e
Screw 9/647 N=40, L =8 5-reeveenenes
Screw 9/64" N=40, L= 85 -------------
Looper cover --...
Chip guide cover -
Screw 9/64° N =40, L—G -----
Nut 9/64” N =40, L=3 3 rwomee
Spring looper cover -
Pin looper cover-
Looper cover hmge
Screw 9/64" N=40, L
Screw 9/64" N=40, L
Screw 9/64" N=40, L
Thread guide tube-----
Thread guide - ooemeenn.
Thread gutde tube cap -
Screw 11/64" N=28 L=29
F’Iug screw small
A- -ring oo
Thread gwde tuve .-
Threade guide tube cap
Looper cover
BCrew rein.
Filter paper «-weoemrminen..
Qil filter screen ass'y ---
Bottom plate- o weeeeiins
Gasket bottom plate
Screw
Screw, o:lddram
O-ring
Bottom plate cover -
Gasket bottom cover
Screw 3/16" N=32 L =9 5-.-
WaShEr shievt e s e e s a2

BBt R ettt R et LD R et s O) et s ot B et et et s s B B s () ) — s g —a




b im aimat Ll ﬂ@ﬂﬁﬁg‘_@& _Eﬁtﬁﬁﬂ@ﬁf% ¥ A@GV@%JE@% ' Ol . ‘s ._,.lwlw Jm/ _,a L XK )

3. ’é‘%‘%?_*ﬁl—'?"-%(CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS)




=9
;z 3. SEAFE(CRANK SHAFT COMPONENTS)
3 XAMS 2Zws =
* Key No. Part No.
% 1 BF 4-0049 U O BIE s s T s ann s sm s s st
2 55-8110410-TP TEE HYE BEILA oo,
ﬁ 5 BF 4-0050 FER | BID St o G e ese e sme e
6 S55-8150710-SP TEE HEB, C.D YELAL cooerrmmeniiiieieeee,
= 7 BF 4-0051 PEE MEIC cwanrnnmninaaisis iR aTna
8 BF 4-0048 HY WA 7.
- 9 SS5-8150710-SP 22 WA 7 *u_w
?Q 10 BF 9-0065 TSR DHQB
1 BF 3-0042 =5 :
@ ! BF 4-0042 T1Ex 7| n,gx| Eli"**'
- .&‘@E BF 4-0044 SIS RHFED wor s e S
. J N S$S-7110740-TL FHEOIS FEEH| ZLAbereovieneerornne e,
S ) 130 BF 4-0047 SHE|0|S XREMH EHUA-
: 14 $5-8150710-SP THIOIE ZEH| Hx|LIA}L-
— 15 BF 4-0053 TES HEA o
% 16 TA-0180401-MD FEE JIEORI coeereeremremrmeeee it ee e,
— 17 S$S-8151550-SP PEE GIEIA DIFLPApssnsesmsmoscmpmienni
% 18 BF 4-0054 TES OHA DY i
. 19 BF 4-0043 FEB e svrm s snrnsenioi e e v S SR  Y  ES
%‘ 2 S$5:8151150-SP Y
3

[

P

4. Hi=Uf A2 E (NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS)

_—
s 1 MD-C270811-00 e o T Hh e s s s s i
- 2 BF 4-0071 Bl DHUE ...
Y 3 BF 4-0070 T
;g 4 BF 4-0072 BRSO SHOE oo
-l 5 CQ-3030000-00 A
& 6 BF 4-0056 TR 3 o) SRR
y 7 $S-7110810-SP HHEEHEFO] EILFAL «ooveeeeire e etemies e e,
?{QQ 8 BF 4-0073 B S EHATTILEL ..csiasonssansomsiniossiinsanes s wess e vesas
pga 9 BF 4-0280 BESCHAE DEIGITH e
E 10 BF 4-0066 HESTH ART] o
=5 n S$S-7080510-SP HHESTH AxH7] SER[UAL-.
% 12 BF 4-0067 HHETH &ZF Mx7| TA| -
— 13 = BF 4-0068 ot &zl A=% ATEl e
ﬁ 14 BF 4-0069 HHECH A7) FEEEACTHAA e,
— e 15 NS-6080210-SP HHEH A&7 EEYHACHAE i,
£ 16 BF 4-0057 HESTHRI T i
- 17 BF 4-0058 HESEH BIS B sovaimsimimm it s i
s@ 18 SS-6090660-SP HHEDH IS SR LA eoeeereeerrerrinssesesneesse e
- 18 S55-8090650-TP HHST 21T HE|LIAF(B) - orrvrrrrrressiinimeeneeenes
S 22 BF 4-0059 HHECH SWTE coveienneeens
g% 23 TA-0370301-MO et 755 7|EYx 2YED
gl 24 BF 4-0074 BHEL TESE QoTheererrererernenens
;% 25A S$5-6121020-SP BHst] FE5& Qolgt Hx|LIAb----
g 258 S$5-6121020-SP BHECH PSS QUOIE DIXILFA} coereveemereeresnrns
F;@ 26 CS-1271012-SH HBHETH TER AB|AE FI2} corerermieeneinenrnnnns
N 27 S5-8660610-TP Blel 785 A2AE Hx|LpA}
“Ay 28 et 75 Yofgh....
0 29 BF 4-0060 HHETH 28 JWI oo
} 30 SS-7151210-SP BHECH 24 23 HUAL oo
A @ BF 4-0061 ol T T O
BF 4-0062 HHsOH 24 BT I
o 33 S$S5-6110710-TP HHETH 24 ST T -HE|ILIAL v
F@ BF 4-0063 BEEEN B[O i nemmunesssss oo s d AR et
ot : BF 4-0064 BEETH B oot a8 Lo manessenpasannns
% 3% SS-7681450-TP HETH 2 HAILALA)
37 SS-8150710-SP BHEOH 78 Six|UjAb(B)
4 38 BF 4-0065 BHSCH 2§ GI2H.omeereerermrennns
39 S$5-1090830-SP BEECH 28 QIH SX[LIA} g

Description

Bush (E) crank shaft
Screw 11/64" N=40, L =35
Bush (D) crank shaft =
Screw 15/68" N=28, L =7 cccoceemremanienrn
Bush (C) crank shaft reeeevcieiminienan,
Upper knife eccentric «rvooevieiiiinininnin,
Screw 15/64" N=28, L =7 -crvermermmmnnnnns
Bush (B) crank shaft --rreoeeieeinineeniinnnn,
Crank shaft «oooeeen
Plug crank shaft
Feed regulator asm.
Screw 11/64" N=40, L=7
Screw feed regu
Screw 15/64” N=28 L =7 - coeereen
Bush (A) crank shaft

Screw 15/68" N =28, L =15 cmemruninns
Qil seal ring - 4

Hand wheel
Screw 15/64” N=28, L =10.5 - erreenen.

Needie: s wivmess e
Nut, needle clamp «eoeermeriinnn.

Needle: Bar s
Bush, needle bar lower S
Ol with: » o s simg s

Needle bar clamp -
CLRaW  ~wrwesesisnssamsianiais
Bush needle bar upper ---

Needle thread take-up:- - -,
Screw 1/8" N=44. L =45 «-oeveeerrinrinnn.
‘Needit thread tension disc «-oooorerminnnns
Needle thread tension disc -rrvrreninn.
Hinge screw - SRR

INUL o eermrsorceeeneeneanannne

Needle bar link

Link pin seoeveemememn ..

Screw 9/64" N=40, L=1§ -oeree-

SCrew (B  crovererimrerininenniie e ee e nn e
Needle bar crank shaft «coccoomremeeiinnns,
Pl FIVEE orrrrremtimeeieeeearecorsresieessae e
Bush crank shaft front oo,
Screw 3/16" N=28, L=9.5
Scre  3/16" N=28 L=9.5
Thrust collar

Screw 1/8" N=40, L =6 ----roevereeeeens

Needle bar crank - emsanmmiidiiagg
Screw 15/68" N =28 L =1 «-vceererrmnmnnnns
Needle bar con-rod 12:-sreiimmimimmiinninns
Link pin cooeesemei s

Screw 11/64" N=40. L=6.5 ---
Needle bearing:--:-oorvvenee

Needle bar cam - -eeererieiriiin.
Screw (A) 9/32° N=28 L =135 -reeemrer
Screw (B) 13/64" N=28 L =7 oo
Needle bar cam cover -,
Screw 9/64" N=40, L =8 B-reoreereeemeenees

L R R B T R R N e I e L -

[ X N X [ P X TR % S




DT OBDITEVDICPEVV I FINVIVOIPIDI IV LUVFPECLRTEC DT T BY

22-
I

!
i
I
I

[EiEREET TS = Y
!
R T |

A 2 (FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS)

u 28
& HAHFE(FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS)

|

4=
=X
[=]

6. O

D'




DD DD DTOND TR T F0% G TPt R PPy e @ Dol b & @

#

A B B AR RS

4

o

XAlHE
Key No.

BEGE T ruRE=

CENeTEERB R R~ —

-

4
H
'3
for

Part No.

BF -0076

8S5-7111310-SP

BF4-0091
BF 4-0092
BF 4-0077
BF 4-0078

NS-6150310-SP

BF 4-0079

55-8151550-SP
S55-6121510-SP

RO-0552001-00
RO-0552001-00
S$S8-7120760-SP
BF 4-0080
SD-0500721-SP
BF 3-0026

BF 4-0081
SS5-6060410-TP
BF 4-0093
$5-7080510-SP
BF 4-0082 -~
NS-6150430-SP
BF 4-0083

+ BF 4-0084

BF 4-0085
BF 4-0086
BF 4-0087
BF 4-0088
SD-0721111-SP
BF 4-0089
BF 4-0030

SEA| BARE(

BF 4-0106
58-4110910-TP
BL 4-0035
BF4-0095

BF 4-0096

BF 4-0097
SD-0640601-SP
BF 4-0098

BF 4-0062

BF 4-0082
SS-6110710-TP
CQ-3030000-00
BF 4-0099

BF 4-0100
SD-0640751-SD
BF 4-0101

BF 4-0102

BF 4-0103
55-6110710-TP
BF 4-0107

585-5121510-SP
CS-1111018-SH

S$5-6660710-TP
BF 4-0108
BF 4-0109

55-4091010-SP
BF4-0110

BF 4-0111
BF 4-0104

$5-6621220-SP
SS5-6111710-TP
BF 4-0105

g = o
Description

gy BB e FoOot ifter lever: o o rmrrcrsirenns
=Ry BUAY Asqap...... Screw 11/64” N=40, L =12 8-
TR XTI AEHA ... Foot release lever stop--w
TRY SR QAUUSPHOIB v, Screw spring suspension (B)
Ry CIBISP  vuiiiciioinssaseinemeemeressesirrsserens Spring foot lifter lever «-cevee...
=FY SR QIUSPHOIA e Screw spring suspension (A}
L2y} g%laﬂb.i ?JQSF’L‘I_E. e Nut 15/64" N--28 L=3 - -rrrrimnen
L2 SEs Ol E Tx|LIA} ... BCFUy, sl

=2 B olgts (LA} - :
SR HHE YR AR e
sRUSHay olgs 0.2 .

=FULY ofetx o-T ...
=FL 2Y ofgtx LA} ...
L2y 22 o] L=
=2 220 Hga...
TH-RY Ze

@I HRIHA -
=2Y 28 FEUAb-
=FY 28 FEUA e
L2 YElE
SRS A
P L=< Ed-< [ WY |
FEH AZg ...
FEU azmalg ...
CRUXRT] 2 e
=2 XL chiap.-.

Fa xR azal..
ERWERI| HB] e

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS)

FOc REYIEIO] v
FLE QEBIK0| HE|LIA-.
Iole REEEE L
FLE QEH} oo
AEHO0|S b} ...
AELojs 282 oo
ASI0|E 282 chtap
XAFIO|S ehtAlg ...
Bheth 2% FW3m..
SO 24 I¥am
Hletl 24 33T wxua -

AZEolE =yagy ..
AZTOl= ChyAl(A) ...
ASHOIE Chap YE ...
ASHOIS CHAALA) A ...

ASIYI Yx|upap -
AE moles YOE i,
ASHOIEE Qollet Yz|LA)-...
ASLOI= & ArjAE 317} .
ASEols & 313 EILFAE v,
Y (2)2A
-§l_;([:}|_¢) Dn-lx“_}A}
ASTols &
ASTOIE &= Soygt.
OIS 24 [WI FYA} e
SRSl 2% SWIE Hx|LA} ...
o= = B = R O

Screw 15/64" N=28. L =15
Screw 3/16”" N=28, L =15 -

O-ring  ~ovrveiiiec e

ORFIAE: i,

Screw 3/16" N=28 L=7 ...

Foot liter lever arm::-vovnu.

Hinge screw ..o

Presser foot ASm St
Stitch tongue -
Screw 3/32" N=56 L -

3.5...4 .....
Thread trinner - e,
Screw 1/8” N=44 L=45 ...
Screw foot hold down« - wieeernni..
NUt 15/84" N=28 L =4 --coooniiinnnnn..
Foot hold down shaft ..
Foot hold down lever --vooioe.
Prsser. spring regulator «--or....
Spring presser
Presser spring plunger -
Foot release lever R LR R TP PO
Hinge screw 15/64” N —28 L=111 e
SPring oot release - st ot
Bush foot release lever «--wvvuennnee

Feed bar guide
Screw 11/64" N=40 L=19....
Presser foot asm - voviiieie
Main feed bar «-oeeoeu...
Differential feed bar -..-
Differential feed roller - oo.....
Hinge screw 3/16” N-=28 L=¢5
Hinge SCr8W "tremetsrmraninieanss
Link pin
Link PN e
Screw 11/64" N=40, L =65 --
Qil wick
Feed lift block «-wrrevemmmeunnnn.n.
Differential feed drive link :recerimniia
Hinge screw 3/16" N-28 L=7.5
Differential feed hinge nut «-e-e

Washer differential feed hir --

Differential feed rocker----...

Screw 11/64” N=40, L=65 -..
" Bush differential feed shaft

Screw
Thrust collar

Screw 1/4” N=40, L=7-.-
Feec dog, large (24) ...
Feed dog, small (2A) «-ovenne..
Screw 9/64" N=4p, L=10 -
Differential feed shaft ...
Bush differential feed. ...
Differential feed crank -......
Screw 3/16" N=3z2, L=12 -ooee

Screw e

Feed drive connecting rod

--—-M-—aM-—-—-NNmN—-—-—-—-—‘—-w—-—--—-—A--—-—-—-—-M—a




z &20 TSHA FE(UPPER & LOWER DRIVING PARTS COMPONENTS) S




DT DD D TS0 D T PO D 2P D YD D D8I D DO D DL O IO O 'S N

AAHE 2z ys
Key No. Part No.
1 BF 3-0014
1B BF 4-0112
1C BF 4-0120
2 SD-0406701-TP
3 $5-4091020-TP
4 $5-8661030-SP
4A S$5-6660710-TP
48 S$5-6660710-TP
4C S55-6660710-TP
5 BF 4-0121
6 $5-6120910-SP
8 BF 3-0015
9 BF 4-0113
10 BF 4-0058
11 S5-6090660-SP
12 BF 4-0119
12A TA-0290601-MO
13 BF4-0122
4 BF 4-0123
15 BF 4-0115
16 55-6121220-TP
17 3F 4-0001
18 55-4110910-SP
19 BF 4-0116
20 S55-4090610-SP
21 BF 4-0117
22 S5-7090510-SP
23 BF4-0114
24 BF 4-0124
25 BF 4-0125
26 §5-6121510-SP
27 CS-0791266-SH
28 SS-8660610-TP
29 BF 4-0126
30 BF 4-0123
31 BF 4-01]8
32 S5-6121220-TP
=33 BF 2-0005
34 ' SS-3110910-TP
354 BF-0127
36 .S$5-4090610-SP
37 CQ@-3030000-00
38 BF 4-0128
8. &=F FxnAR
1 BF 3-0016
2 BF 4-0146
3 $5-4110910-TP
4 BL4-01758 |
5 RO-0192402-00
6 BF 4-0131
7 S$5-3090610-SP
8 BF 4-0132
9 S$5-3090710-TP
10 BF 4-0133
n NS-6150310-SP
12 BF4-0134
13 BF 4-0135
14 BF 4-0135
15 BF 4-0145
16 BF 4-0037
17 BF 4-0137
18 WP-0651056-SD
19 BF 4-0147
20 BF 4-0139
21 BF 4-0135
22 BF 4-0140
23 BF4-0141
24 BF 4-0142
25 BF 4-0148
26 BF 4-0144
27 BF 4-0145

St &

& (UPPER & LOWER DRIVING PARTS COMPONENTS)

= o

Description

Fo 32T BOXR i
SO 323 £ 3 ..
B WA XYoo
0 33 RS HUA e
0 33 5MYx|LAL-
B I YE|LAP-ceeenn
BB B AL,
SEL & Yi|AL
2o 3Y3 YAl
AZO & Sl ...
BRI = Holg Al
MO cdZ@F83 ...
ARE HAEBF L

URD & 7IEUR| AYEH ...
HERO & QOEh e
SOE 24
AlEu_};q;qj} ................................
A}E“}x'xpi "l:_}j\} ....................

ME

AlE,_q. :Hx||_M} ................................................
SHEm Ax7| =2apme
SHRI} A7 HEPHE ZUR|LIA} oo
[ =i §1H7| ..........................
ST A7 S|A} -
[ i R =
SHERI & o
sl=m &= T;uﬂg .................... s
BRI & FOIG AL o
BRI & AAE FIB} v,
SIRI & FI2f ZUAF e,
SIED & Qg
FoE QY -
BRI X|X[7] oo
SR} X|x|7] HLpAp-

SHED HE|LIAL -

SZT} ZET] crernennn.

3}-?-\4 QXHJI g:qq)q
4

A:Eu; §fo§! Eﬁu} ..........................................

= (THREAD TENSION COM PONENTS)

BIER BFRICE voevoiommma st a5 e ens e wesmars
HEEAC Wy -
HEHFRIC YA}

ALY QHHDH e
A 2ul ohCy o x|ujap
AOHUCH (A) «oereeeeennnnnn.
Aoy BLIAL oo
o I
Bl ZHE (e
shsd zus
A=E Azal -QE-{
gxg A.ﬁEl
HEm B HHA
AHAEH UE v
HEZHE A} e
Y TN SHY|
SFD AXHE ...
L EHHA e

IJEIQ ﬁEEcl {JE'I ................
SR YZW AT
-5}_?_;4 Q-J-EEL‘I—E- .-

Looper connecting rod
Connecting rod ball pinstud-
Looper con-rod blogk - -reeee
Hinge SCr@W cevreceartnrestiniinia.
Screw 9/64” N=40, L =10 -
Screw 1/4" N=40, L=10-x-
Screw 1/4" N=40, L=7 .
Screw 1/4”" N=40, L=7 -
Screw 1/4" N=40, L =7 veno.
Bush upper looper shaft -
o

LGOPEF driNe: ««orsrsmsmssmsssasosssnsiminss
Looper drive connecting link -ooreienn.
Link pin cooroeonn
Screw 9/64" N=40, L =4 -
Upper looper shaft -
Plug - e
Bush upper iooper shaft -
O-ring .

Upper iooper holder -
Screw 3/16” N=28, L*H 5 e
Upper looper ..
Screw 11/64” N =40, L—9 ------
Lower looper thread takeup
Screw 9/64" N=40, L =6 -
Lower loower thread take-up
Screw 9/64" N=40, L —4 6§
Lower looper crank -«
Lower ¥ooper Shafl e s i e me
Bush lower looper shaft
Screw 3/16" N=28 L—!S
Thrust collar -
Screw 1/4” N=40, L—G ------
Bush lower looper shaft
O-l’iﬂg .................................
Lower looper holder:-euunee
Screw 3/16" N=28 L =115
Lower looper - erremsiiencnn.
Screw 11/64" N—40, L= 9 -
Upper looper thread take up -
Screw 9/64" N=40, L=§ ---
Ol Wik oerrerrarimricccv e :
Protection plate ---- vrvreeieminceirinnnen.

Top cover -
Gasket top cover
Screw 11/64" N= =40, L=9 oo,
Qil WINdow ««crrereemrnmenrans
O-ring  ~riveninnia,
Threader eyelgt «wwoeeea-
Screw 9/64" N=40, L=§
Thread guide (A) oreerrnennnnnns
Screw 9/64” N = 40, L =7
Thread tension guide .-
Nut 15/64" N=28 L=3 -
Thread tension post--re---
Thread tension disc -
Felt thread tension -« -woeue.
Spring. thread tension -

Stopper ..........................

Nut thread tension
Wahser .............................
Thread grammet ---ee .
Thread tension post---
Thread tension disc -
Felt thread tension «-ovooeeeennnn,
Spring thread tension -

Nut thread tension -----
Thread tension guide
Thread tension post---erseninn..
Spring thread tension -« ... Nre e e

04

-
<

L}

T e e B = PO R B s s R e s s B et ea

el T A N

T R s N e S RN R R e s ot et e B e s O e

0!



(OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS}

BRI 22

9.

AFE (UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS)

L

Ft
=




g 9. SFHX MALE (OL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS)
a TAlHE R Eds = z = % 2
= Key No. Part No. Description Q'ty
ﬂ 3 5Q-1110401-MZ oojm CIZLIAL covrrer Nipple 1
ﬂ 4 BF 4-0288 ooz AZLIAL Ol e, Screw Holder ............... 1
¢ 5 WP -0550800-SP QMg S T e s e i Washear -- . s 1
Q [ S5-6121610-SP mo|= ‘E!Q'—MPSOI EILPAF rseenrettnmrnrererennianianneen, Screw 3”5 N =28, L.w'IS 5 1
~ il - 10 BP-0300000-00 Egﬁg o § SN Lt e aa et s e e rraaes Tube 42
i ] n SQ-0000401-MZ LY g;g._w,q Nipgts )
" 12 BF4—015] [_y %5'—“}3 .......... Nipple 1
ﬁ 13 BF 4-0152 Ay 2104-.- B R L LRI T T PP TP PP Worm 1
= 14 55'8110510'51:’ g_l%j,oi :qu\} ........... Screw 11/64 N =64" Le=5 ceeeriniinan.. 2
ﬁ 15 BF 4-0271 U e, WOPM ¢ttt et 1
X 16 S$5-3150710-SP %f BYaAp .- Screw 15/64" N=28, L=6.5 «-vrrvercnae. 2
;Q 21 BF 3-0017 ='rr ¥ o x) Ol pUmpiasis vwss-sssm s ma e, 1
3 22 $5-6151220-SP B Mo oixjLpab- Screw 15/64" N=28 L =11 5 1
1 +23 BF 4-0154 7|1 BEEA o, Worm gear shaft (A) e 1
- 24 BF 4-0153 710 Y=xp .. Worm gear shaft (B).. 1
ﬁ + 25 BF 4-0155 BEZE muye . Worm gear pinion e 2
il 2 BF 4-0156 HIL O covieerees WHGLEON -plate.: s 1
1.9 27 SS5-7110710-SP %ngj upH x| LAl Screw 11/64" N =40, L—? 3
28 BF 3-0018 Iu-n- ‘_ ................. Logpep oil guard-- et 1
@ 2 $S5-6090610-SP FORUD YA} - Screw 9/64" N— =40 L=55- 2
30 CQ-3030000-00 % .................................................................. Qil wigk «oeenens 1
3
®
g :
9 x
|
g /
o
’é’ 10. AZAHIRE (UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS) ™
i 1 BF 4-0162 e T UPper Knife «o--eererrmmiemmerineneesseesonsnenn
= % 2 BF 4-0163 o] & ... Upper knife clamp - ieeeveminiciinians
ﬁ 3 BF 4-0164 ﬁﬂ@()} FE Upper knife clamp shaft -.eoovnnene
== 4 BF 4-0166 SHLE o) BIFBYE] cerrnerrereneereinin e, Upper knife holder clamp «eeooeren
B 5 SS5-4060310-SP HETO| HH zyA Screw 3/32" N=56, L=25 -
.- 6 BF 4-0167 g REH} coerrrnien Upper Knife arm -reeeeeeremmmmmiiseesnnsinsnnn
2 BF4-0168 2 284 ‘.Z:.‘XI'—}AM . Screw (A)
v SS-9150730-SP KB REH} IA|LIA e eeeerere s, Screw 15/64" N—28, L =7-
J:‘ 9 S$5-4110910-TP & o) B DL JApeeceerreee s e Screw 11/64” N=40, L= g
h 10 BF 4-0165 ST YA} ceeeerens Screw upper knife clamp
o< 1 BF 4-0169 k4 2Eu} ZHOE e, ‘Upper knife arm guard -
}3 12 SS5-8660820-TP %% ey} 7|'0| gjxll-}-k} .............................. Screw 1/4" N=40, L =8 2 --
R 1 BF 4-0159 %Y 2Es .. Upper knife Shaft e
;J;a 14 BF 4-0170 HY s °‘D{|€‘} ............................................. Bush upper knife shaft «oeviviiimminnn.s
ﬂ 15 S$5-6121510-SP RY RES Yot HEAILAL oo, Screw 3/16" N=28 L =15 -
_’ 16 BF 4-0160 &ri} 2@ a@a .............................. Uppﬂ- Krilfa: crank -swsoeaossamnanins
17 55-6621220-SP S 24 a3 SILJA} - Screw 3/16" N=32 L =12 -coererrrmrvrremnns
18 BF 4-0171 HE RES gojgh e, Bush upper knife shaft
19 CS-1111019-SP A E Q%_§ ABAE T2} e, Thrust collar v seen
20 S5-6660710-SP HE 2E= 5121 oalA} - Screw 1/4" N=40, L= 7 -ovvreemcncnnn,
21 BF 4-0062 BHSCH 248 Sag Bl oovverinnes, LEFRK 2pins sseesiammssmes;
22 BF 4-0161 g 3wy BE. ..o, . Upper knife connectlng rod -
23 SS-6110740-TP Bk ECE] bl Cgill-lA} .................................... Screw

3

STV TS

o

3

S
-



BOSIUBETEU VLT IND S P VORI b WO D § Gl B § ST R

17

FZ(EXCLUSIVE PARTS)

=2
(=]

9

1. TEHAEE(LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS)

12. DCO-145, 354 7



1. EZZARZ (LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS)

,‘.‘ 4 | 3 ik Lo ply R ARt R, 4R, A “&ﬁﬁﬁﬁwi
TTIV VT TIN9 T P9 7 P e PP 6 9Pt P elols & Delodo v @

TAHE S Zys £ = o =
Key No. Part No. Description Q'ty
1 S§5-7112420-SP T A ZHUA Screw 11/64” N=40, L =24+ overreerennn..
2 NS-8110420-5P U AY ZPHM HE o) Nut 11/64" N=40, L=4 .
3 BF 4-0300 B ZFH AR0IS B, Knife holder guide plate -
4 5$5-4110910-TP T =y A2o|= & gkfl_p\} .................. Screw 11/64" N=40 L= eeermrnnn
5 BF4-0173 ”0[""3* el AR m AmE ... Cloth plate stapper -« iemieee
6 $5-4090610-SP Holsd sitt agm azmal Byap....... Screw-9/64" N—40, L—§
7 BF 4-0179 oz xxdg_pq ....................................... Snap FINE  coeetrrti e e
8 BF 4-0175 RE ZFA AT Spring knife holder «rreveceverenerionsrinn..
9 BF 3-0039 g ﬂgga}whs_ R e Lower knife bracket asm. .-ecovvennini..
10 S$5-7121420-SP L Hey HX|LFA}-. .. SCrew coccceiiiineiiieee ..
1 BF 4-0286 YT ZHA Ao, Knife holddr lock
13 BF 4-0187 =1k-43 FHesemE BE] e Eolt i€ USRI Bl rnrrnsisenvs saniniscein
14 BF 4-0183 o511 (o i AW Sngt« SRR WA 4 ety Needle guard: - wiemvnnniicirnesnn o,
15 S5/6090520-SP BHSRHO| SR|CPA} ovvneerire Screw 9/64" N=40, L=5 «c-orrrreeeernnns
16 BF!Z‘UOO? BEE R e Throat plate - o s
17 $S5-2110920-TP His ot BRILFAE i Screw 11/64" N=40, L=89 -vcoeemrrerrrrmn.
18 BF 4-0283 HE = Lower knife holder oo
19 BFQLU'I?B L Loy Lower knife «-ccovennns
22 BF 4-0180 FEFO| Lower knife clamp-:-erveinn.
23 SS-7080710-SP %’QQN %‘ﬂ'—“} .................................... Screw 9/64” N=40, L=6.8-
24 BF-1084 EI’E’QOI xx17}o||: e taiiaa .., Needle guard guide riieinn.,
25 $5-7110820-SP Bhsgtol alsiz=moy D*xll-w -------------- Screw 11/64” N=40, L=7.5
27 SS-7111120-5P U ZFA 28 DAL e, Screw 11/64” N=40, L=10.5
28 BF 4-0185 Qg .E?_Eapj\ig b o =R Brackt bottom Buide - et
29 §S-7111310-5P e RO - I T T —— Screw 11/64” N=40, L =12 8-vwvvvone
30 BF 4-0186 T HEA ohym Plug bottom guide v veemmiiiiceecrinne...
31 BF4-0178 %%’(E?—EQ) ................................................. Lower Knife -~ sttt o,
32 $5-7090710-SP Y ZA 230151 yx|yay

12 DCO-145-354 M=

1 BF“DZ’Z Model Atk wesesessismmmns e, .. 1
2 BF 4-0213 Top cover thread eyelt 1
3 BF4-0214 Needle thread eyelet -------------- i
4 BF 4-0215 Needle bar - ssdeRais 1
6 BF 4-0216 Needle clarnp 1
7 'MDC—Z?OBHOO .................................. Needie DCx27.81x3 --- 1
8 $5-8080310-SP U"g ::_ "L.}A} SCrew «eereeeeorinmnnnnnnn, 2
9 BF 4-0217 M=z} FHE o Chjp guard cover --- 2

10 BF 4-0219 u]-}a—-t‘l__}o[(])...................... ...................... Needle guard(l}-oomiinnn, 2

1 BF 4-0220 Hls20)(2) .- B T TTTN Needle guard(2}-- wvmeienrnne 1

12 S5-7060810-SP Bls =100]] ggﬂ_{.}‘} ............................................. Screw sslaimngn 2

13 BF2-001 Hlggh.. Throat plate 1

14 BF 3-0027 X -‘:-%‘2 Q‘L‘- Presser foot assembly «oviviiiiiins

148 BF 4-0222 Holnya...... Stitch tongue e 1

14C S$5-6060410-TP HOILNYT Hxjpa . SCrew coercriinninn. 1

15 BF 4-0223 RO e Model mark 1

& (ELCLUSIVE PARTS)

-12-

Screw 9/64" N<40, L =g, 8--




13. FEZ0IE7|(NOMERICAL INDEX

OF

PARTS)

TEHE T2 E M 5 A 49y | $EME 78R oo A 4 oW o®
Part No Old Part No. Fig.No. Key No. | Pan No. 0ld Part No. Fig. No. Key No.
B-140%9-2382-000 04 28 |BF4-0042 B-1202-3Z52-000 03 12
IBF1-0001 B-235Z20-252-000 o7 17 BF4-0047 B=-1203-~-352-000 03z 19
BFZ2-0001 B-1102-352-000 Q2 52 EBF4-0044 B-1602-352-040 0% 13
BFZ2-0002 B-1103-252-000 02 A3 EF4-0047 B-1604-352-000 03 13D
BFZ-0004 B-1118-I32-0004 01 8 | BF4-0048 B-4102-352-000 03 a
BFZ-0005 B-2521-3252-000 07 23 BF4-0049 B—-1212-352-000 03 i
BF2-0007 B-1137~352-000 11 16 BF4-0050 B-1211-352~000 03 =
EF2-0011 B-11Z7-353-000 L BF4-0051 B-1Z210-Z52-000 03 7
BFZ-0007 BE=3510~-252-0/a0 02 Z0 | BF4~005Z  B-1205-352-000 03 15
BRFZ-0003 B-23315-352-000 0z 2 BF4-00s4 B-1203-352-000 02 18
BFZ-0005 B-1108-35Z2-0/0 G2 1l BF4-0054 BE-1413-252-000 04 &
BFZ-0006 B-1110-252-000 a2 12 EF4-0057 B—l41i:;52—00m 04 14
BFZ-000G7 B-1123-352-0A0 0z 4 | BF4-0058 B-1412-I52-000 04 17
BFZ-000% E~1117-352-0004 01 74 B-1412-352-000 07  1a
BFZ-0014 B-2504-752-0A0 Qa7 1 EBF4-0059 B-1404-352-000 04 22
BFZ-0015 B-25805-Z52-000 Q7 8 BF4-004&0 B-140Z2-352-4200 04 2
BFZ-001& E-Z101-352-000 a8 1 BF4-00&1 E-1401-352~4800 04 31
BF3~-0017 B-3505-252-0R0 0?21 BF4-0082  B-1403-I52-CO0 04 2
BF3-00185 B-2526~357-000 0% 28 B-140Z3-352-000 06 48
BFZ-0026 B-15246-Z252-0/0 0z 14 E-140Z3-352-000 0& as
BFZ-00Q27 B-1310-Z53-000 2 14 B-1403-352-C0O0 1o 2
BFZ-00329 BE-411Z2-252-0A0 11 9 BF4-00&7 E-1426-352-C00 04 4
BFZ-0Q042 B-1202-Z52-000 0% 11 EBF4-0054 B-1213-352-000 04 335
BF4-0001 LF-3518-252-000 02 33 | BF4-0065 EB-1214-352-000 04 38
BF—‘4—DC:@§_ B-1147-352-000 02 37 BF4-0044 B-1419-352-000 04 10
EF4-0003 E-1148-352-000 02 Z8 BEF4-004&7 E-1420-352-000 o4 12
BF4—-0004 BE-1115-352—-000 0z =i BF4-0048 BE-1422-352-000 o4 13
BF4-0007 B—=111Z2=-252-000 02 16 | BF8-00&69 EB-1421-3I52-000 a4 14
BF4—-0008 B=1111-35Z2-000 0z 17 BF4-0070 E-1414~-352-0GA0 04 &
EBF4-0010 B-1127-352-000 02 5 BF4-0071 B-1415-352-000 04 2
BF4-0O@11 B-1142-352-000 a2 & BF4—-0072 B-1418-352-000 o4 4
BF4-0014 B~1128-Z5Z2-000 0z 1 BF4~-C073 B-1414-352-000 04 g
BF4~-Q01S B-1129-IZ57-000 02 £ | BF4-0074 EB~1408-352-000 04 24
BF4~0017 B-3112-35Z2-000 02 19 | BF4A-0076 B-1301-352-000 05 1
BF4-00i8 B-3113-252-000 0 20 | BF4-0077  EB-1507-352-000 05 4
BF4-0019 B-2418~-01%-000 02 21 BF4-0078 EB~1505-252-000 05 5
BF4-0020 B-1139=35Z2-000 Ol 14 | BF4-0079 EB-1504-I52-000 05 7
BF4-0021 EB-1120-352~000 01 15 | BF4-0080 B-1502-352-000 05 14
BF4-0022 B-1142-252-000 01 19 | BF4-0021 E-1812-352-000 05  14Ek
BF4-0023 B-1119-352-000 01 2 BF4--0082 B-1515-352-000 05 7
BF4~0024 B-1121-3I52-0A/0 0l 1 | BF4-00BZ B-1515-352-000 05 19
BF4-0025 B-1827~352-000 01 4 | BF4—-0084 EB-1514-352-000 a5 20
BF4-0026 B-1140-3252-000 01 3 | BF4-0085  EB-1517-352-000 oS 21
BRF4-0027 B-11Z0-352-000 Ol 23 EF4-008s B-1518-352-000 oS 22
BF4-0028 B-1131-I52-000 Ol 24 | BF4~0087 EB-1519-352-000 0% 23
EF4-0029 B-2519-I32--000 oL 2 BF4-0088 E-13520-352-000 S 24
BFA4-0030  B-2523-I52-000 Ol 28 | BF4-008% B~1522-352-000 o5z
BF4-0031 B-1134-352-000 Ul 30 | BF4-0090 E-1SR21-352-000 05 2
BF4-00Z2  EB-Z106-Z52-000 Q1 I3 | BF4-0091  EB-1508-352-000 05 o
E-1158-58: -000 Ol 22 | BF4-0092 B-1506-352-000 05 =
BF4-0034  EB-11Z2-35Z-000 ©1 35 | BF4-0093 B-1530-352-000 05 15
B-1132-352-000 2 23| BF4-0095  E-1608~3I52-000 0b zZa
BF4-003Z5 B-11Z5-352-000 01 37 | BF4-0096 B-1609-352-000 Q4. IR
BF4-00Z6 E-11328-35Z2-000 01 a9 EF4-00%7 B-1&11-352-000 08 I
BF4-003Z7 B-1423-25Z2~000 Oz 8 | BF4-0098 B-1621-352-000 0& ZE
E-2120-125-000 08 16 | BF4-0099  B-1610-3I52-000 o0& 7
BF4-00Z8 B-2115-35Z-000 02 25 | BF4-0100 B-1617-352-000 Q& 8
BF4-003Z9 BE-3116-25Z-000 02 26 | BF4-0101 B—-1619-252-000 06 10
BF4-0040 B~1116-352-000 02 27 | BF4-0102 B-14620-352-000 06 11
BF4TOO41 BE-1107-352-000 0Z 28 | BF4-010= B-1615-352-000 O& 12

1 & A B A At @ 4 Aot D I TN A T AUNN A VAR Q S AR %0

1




T — e g et

VS TO WV TS T T P9 3 FTie DI G 9 dilow o dslo b s

1

=

EXT 2 1)

1

]

a5 S T Y EFHE A 4 oy o3 FEME T2 E2 oMo A AW
Part No. Old Part No. Fig. No. Key No,. Part No. Old Part No. Fig. No. Key No.
BF4-0104 B-162Z~352-000 04 2z BF4-0159 B-41Z0-352-000 10
BF4-0105 B—-1601-352-400 06 2 BFEA-0170 E-4105-3I52-000 10
BF4-0106  B-1422-I32-000 04 i BF4-0171 B-4106-3Z52-000 10
BF4-0107  B-16046-352-000 06 14 BF4-0173  B-4123-352--000 11
EBF4-0108 B-1613-352-000 0b 18 EF4-017% B-4120-352-000 11
EF4-0109 B-1614-352-000 0& 19 BF4--0178 E-4122-352-00A 11
BEF4-0110  B-1605~I52-000 0s 21 BE-4122-T52-000 11
BF4-0111 BE-1607-252-000 Oé ] BF4-0179 EBE-4126-352-000 11
BF4-0112 B-250&-352-000 Qa7 1H BF4-0180 B—4121-352-000 11
BF4-0113 E-2512-352-000 Q7 < BF4-0187 B-4124-3572-000 11
BEF4-0114 BE-2514-Z52-000 Q07 2= BF4-0185 HBE-4127-352-000 11
BF4-0115 B-2510-352-000 07 15 BF4-018&6 B-1154-3Z52-000 11
BF4-0116 B-2524-352-000 07 19 BF4-0187 BE-4128-352-000 11
EF4-0117 B-2511-252-000 OF 24 EF4-020ZF B-1104-352-0080 01
BF4-0118 B-2517-352-000 a7 =1 EF4-0204 RB-1105-352-000 01
BF4-0119 B~2507-352-000 07 7 BF4-0212 B-11329-354-000 12
BF4-0120 B-280Z-Z52-000 Q7 (B BF4-0213 EB-Z105-357-000 12
BF4-0121 E-2509-E252-000 Q7 o EF4-0214 B-1423-354-000 12
BF4-0122 B-2508~-352-000 07 e BF4-0215 EB-1414-357-000 12
BF4-0123 B-2E525-352~000 07 14 BF4-0Z16 EB-1415-3Z534-000A 172
B-2525-352-000 07 0 BF4-0217 EB-1110-354-000 12
BF4-0124 B-Z25315-352~000 Q7 =4 BF4-0219 EB-4124-354-000 12
BF4-0125 B-2322-352-000 arvooo25 BF4-022 B-4125-354-000 12
BF4-0126 B-2528~-352-000 07 29 BF4-0222 B-1S12-354-000 12
BF4-0127 B-2518-352-000 07 =5 BF4~0223  EB-113Z9-145-000 12
BF4-0128 B-2529-352-000 07 o BF4-0271 EBE-3501-3I52-000 09
BF4~-0131 E-3105-252~000 a8 & BF4-0280 EBE-1405-012-000 04 -
BF4-0132 B-Z2110-357-000 o8 8 BF4-0287 E-4114-352-000 11
BF4-0133 B-Z107-3Z52-000 ag 10 BF 40284 B—-4114-352-000 11
EF4-0174 B-2108-352-000 08 2 BF4-0ZE8 EBE~IZ5I46-3I52-000 09
BF4-0135 B-3124-3Z52-000 08 21 BF4-03Z00 E-4115-352-000 11
B-Z126-012-000 08 1= BF4-1084 EBE-4131-3Z57-000 11
E~-3120=-352-000 08 14 BF9-0065 EB~1209-352-000 03
BF4-0Q137 B-3110-352-000 08 17 BL4A~-0095 B-1608-3=52-0A0 06&
BF4-0139 B-3119-352-000 08 2 BL4-0175A B=-3511-557-000 08
BF4-0140 B-Z127=-352-000 8 22 MDC-27001100 MDC~-270B1100 04
BEF4-0141 B-2118-752-000 o8 2= MDC—-270RB1100 12
BF4-0142 B-Z2117-252-000 08 2 BF —OZ00000-00 BF-COZ00000-00 09
BF4-0144 B-Z123-352-000 08 L6 |CR-T0Z0000-00 CR-ZLZ0000-00 04
BF4-0145 B-3121-352-000 o8 27 CE-Z030000-00 04
B-Z121-352-400 08 1D CR-Z0T0000-00 07
BF4-0144 B-3102-Z52-000 08 2 CO-Z030000-00 09
BF4-0147 B-3128=3252-000 08 19 |CLi-0791266-5H CS—-0791244-8H 07
BF4-0148 B-2111-352-000 0B 25 |ICS-1111019-5H C5-1111019-8H 04
BF4-0151 —=I525-257-000 02 12 IC5-1111019-5F CS-1111019-5F 10O
BF4-0152 B-Z502-352-000 09 13 |C8-1271012-8H C5-1271012-8H 04
BF4-0153 BE-3504-352-000 0g 24 INS-5030210--GF NS-&080210-SF 04
BF4-0154 B-350Z-352-000 09 27 |NS-&090310-SF NS-560F0Z10-SF 01
BF4-0155 B-3534-352-000 09 25 ' NS-60%0310~-5F 02
BF4-0154 B-3Z506-352-000 09 246 |NS-&090Z10-85F NE-5020Z10-SF 0z
BF4-015%9 B-4104-3552-000 10 13 |NSE-6110420-SF NS=46110420-SF 11 &
BF4-01460 B-4103-252-000 10 16 |NS-£120310-5F NS-&120210-8SF 01 16
BF4-0161 8—4101—352 QO 10 22 INS-6150310-5F NS-4130310-8F 05 &
BEF4-0147 E-alDB—ESZ{OGE 10 1 N NS-46£150Z10-SF 08 11
MR R1es © B-4109-352-000 10 2 INS-&150470-5F  NS-615043=0-5F 0% 18
EF4-0164 B-4110-252-000 10 I |RO-0192402-00 RO-0192402-00 08 5
BF4-01465 =~ B-4112-352-000 10 10 |RO-0Z221801~00 RO-0291801~-00 02 T4
BF4-01464 B-4129-352-000 1G 4 |RO-035Z2001-00 RE-0532001-00 05 9R
BF4-01&7 BE-410Q7-3Z52-000 10 & RO=-0552001-00 05 P4
BF4-01468 B~-4125-352~-000 10 7 |RO=-17212801-00 RO=-1721801-00 01 358




T T e ow @ 2 4]

H 3§
Par No. Old Par No. Fig.No. Kev No.
R0~1721801~00 02 24
RO-2201801-00 RO-22018B01-00 O] )
SD-0406701-TF SD-0406701-TE 07 o
SD~0500721-5F SD~0500721-5p 03 172
SD~0640401-5F SD=-0640401-5F 04 3D
SD-0&640751-8D SD-0640751 -G Q& 5
SD~0721111-5F SD-0721111-SF 05 25
SK-1Z82500-5C SH~1382500~5C 01 42
SR-0000401-M7 SQ-0000401-M7 0OF 11
SQ~1110461~M2 SG—1110401*MZ 05y 3
S5-10920930-gF S5-10%0970-8 04 7
SE-1110840~-gF S5-1110840-5F 01 =
SS-2090510-8F S5-2090510-8F 01 =i
S5-2090510-5F 01 =4
SS-2110920~-TF S8-2110920-TF 11 17
58-3090610-58 E5-30%0610-SF 0F 7
SS-Z00710-Tk 855-Z090710--TF 05 4
S5-Z130710-8F SS-I130710-8p 09 14
S5~4060210-5F 55-4060310-5F 10 5
58-40904610-gF E5-4020610-GF 01 9
S8-40%0610-3F 02 134
85-40%0410-3F 07 18k
S5-4090610-SF O 18C
585-40%0&510-8p 07 20
SE-40904610-5F 07 Y
S8-40590&610~-9F 11 &
SS~4091010-58F 55-4091010-8F Q& 20
S5-4091020-TF S5-3091020~TF 07 b
55-4110910~5F 55-4110910~-8F 07 18
S5-4110910-TF 55~4110910-TF 02 29
S8-4110910-TE 0& 2
S8-4110910-Te 07 4
S5-4110910-TF 08 Z
SE8~-4110910-TF 10 G
55-4110910-TF 11 4
S5-5090&610~5F 56-5090&10=~2F 02 13
SS=5110740=Tp 55~5110740-TF 02 &
85-5121510-gF S5S-3121510-5F 06 15
S5-6060410~TE B55-460860410-TE 05 14¢C
S5-60860410-TF 172 14C
S5-4090520-g 55-6090520-8F 11 15
S5~6090610-SF S5-4609204610-5F 09 29
S58-4020660-5F SS-60F0455CG-8F 04 18
85-46090860-5F 07 11
55-46091210-5p SS5-&091210-SF 01 17
85~46110710-TF S8-6110710-T 04 I3
S8-5110710-7TF 05 13
SS-6110710-TF 06 ]
55-6110740-TF S85-6110740-TF 1G i
S5-4111710-TF 85-6111710-TF 0O& o
S8-6120910-gF SS-6120910-3F 07 S
S5-46121020-5F S8-6121020-SF G4 25
55-6121020-8F 04 25
85-6121220-TE S-6121220-TF O7F 1&
SS5-&121220-TF 07 2
SE8-6121510-5F 855-&121510-53F 05 8k
S5-6121510-5F W7 24
55-6121510-5F 16 15
S8-41214610-SF SF-412151C0-TF 09 &
S8-46151220~-8F S5-46151220-5F A,

—%%tﬁi-?—%%tﬂz A 4 W 3

Par No. Old Part No. Fig. No. Key No.
S5-6181440-5p S8-6161440-8F 02 34
58*6621220—5? S8-6621220-8F 04 24
585-46621220-5F 10: 1.7

E8-66460710-5F S5-6660710~SF 10 20
SS-4&60710~TF S8-446560710-TE 0& 17

B58-6660710-TF Q7 4B

58-646460710-TF 07 4

55~64660710-TF 07 4A

55-7040810-SF 8S5-7060810-9p 2 12
SS-7080510-8F 55-7080510-5Pp 04 11
55~7080510-SF 05 14

ES-7090510-8F 07 22

B5-7090710-gp 85-7090710-8F 11 S
58-7090710-5F L.t 23

S55-7090910-5p S6-70%90910-85F 02 9
S5-70%0910~-TF 855-20%0550~TF G2 10
855-70%1110-gF SS—?O?iliO—SP 01 10
S8-7110710-5F 55-7110710-SF 09 27

SS—?11074D-TL 85—7110740*TL 03 13F
55-7110810-gF S55-7110810-8F Q4 7
85-7110820-5F 85-7110820-8F 01 40
§8-7110820-8F 11 25

55-7110%910-5F 88-7110910-5Pp 01 25
S8-7111120-5F 86-7111120~-5F 11 2

55-7111310-gF 55-7111310-8F 09 2A
55-7111310~-5p 11 2

S55-7112420-5F S8-7112420-5F 1% 1
85~71207460-58F §5-7120760-5F 05 10
S5-7121420-3F 55-7121410-8F 11 10
S5-7151120-SF 55-7151120-5F 01 20
E5-7151210--gF 88-7151210~-5p 04 30
SE-74621040-3F 85-74621040-5F 02 39
58-7681450-TR S5-76B1450~-TF 04 =4
E5-8020310-gp S55-8080Z10-5p 1.2 8
S5-80904650-TF S5-80%04650-TF 04 i9
85—3110410*TF 88-8110410~TF 03z 2
SS-8110510-SF g5-8110510-9F 01 22
58-8110510-5F 0% 14

SS-B150710-8F SE-8150710-8F % &
85-8150710-5F 03 14

85-8150710-5p 03 7

: S55~8150710~-5F 04 7
S55-B151150-5F 58-8151150-gF o3 20
SE-8131550-5F 55-8151550-5F Q% 17

855-8151550-8F 0% g

SS8-8450610-TF S55-B&&0&10-TE 04 27
55-8&60610-TF 07 28

BE-H&660820-TE 55-8660B10~-TF 10 172
55-B64£1 05605 S5-8661030-SF 07 4
SE-7111820-g8 88-9111820-5F 1 =
SE-9130730-5p 55-9150730-SF G, a8
TR~0180401 -MD TA-0180405-M0 0% 14

TA-0290601-MD TA-0290401~-M0 O7F 124
TA-0Z70301-M0O TA-0Z70Z0G1-MD 04 =X
WF-0Z%710146-5D wa0371016—SD 01 ?
WE-0271026-5D We-0271026-5D 02 40
WF—-0550800-5F WF-0550800-5F 009 5
WF-0651056-5 WF-0651055-5D 08 18

POOO M

f

R

1 B 00 1)

§RTCT L RUTT T ROTD DR C D DPDT G TT D GO



O 3
e 9 w@ ow | z £ Ao oW 3
H3
1 | A4-& | 2Fo4 e (F7) | 100 | 4% - 7 TAF 184- 2 02 275*2865
275-9312
” H A} D 25 2= s
2 HoA ol 4 4H| 100 |HE-EF 23E 1702 ] 02 | 5731383
L=] > <) = - 67_
317 [FETAAA LA 100 |44 -5 Q4T 251 192-30 | oo 361_8825
4 7 (9 A el 4132 |Ae BET FLEE 27} 224 02 | 741-2195
. 966 — 2188
& =z 4 o = E
5 TR A A B A% FdET Y2es 176 02 | 9662383
763 - 3767
” o] ] | o . 3 =
6 S L0 g 48 110 [ 4E 227 $% 176 02 | 763- 0556
802 - 4200
7oA F AE F 3601 | S4ak4 AT Bxos 159 - 4 051 | 802- 7900
802 - 5736
8 7ol 3k 7] Al 4 4p | o601 | AR BT w2 = 33) 051 | 69-7221
9 1B s & 5 4300 |[E¢ Haig T M%F 36-6 042 | 22-4224

p VDOV VOVDOVVPOVPIO VOV IV PN IV PIRW I PG OB E® © WOSw & B OIS



